PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	PE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
Charles W Lamprey Jr.				12/05/2011	
Amanda E Hutton				12/05/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Squeak'N, LLC				
Street Address:	804 E Windwa	804 E Windward Way			
Internal Address:	#507				
City:	Lantana				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	33462				
Property	Type		Number]	
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 13312		896			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(866)253-0448				
Phone:	408-420-2381				
Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>Mail.</i>		-	li-law.com dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	via US	
Correspondent Name	e: Kali Law Group, P.C.				
Address Line 1:	PO Box 60187				
Address Line 2:	Damon Kali				
Address Line 4:	Sunnyva	le, CAI	LIFORNIA 94088		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ВКАН-00100			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:					
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:		Damon K.I. Kali		

Under	PTO/SB/01A (01-09) Approved for use through 01/31/2014. OMB 0651-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.			
DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)				
Title of Invention	NOISE-MAKING DEVICE			
As the belo	w named inventor(s), I/we declare that:			
This declar is directed a l/we believe sought;				
	eviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any t specifically referred to above;			
material to became ava	wledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me/us to be patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which ailable between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the n-in-part application.			
	WARNING:			
contribute to	pplicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may o identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card ther than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for navment numposes) is never required by			

contribu number tion form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.

All statements made herein of my/our own knowledge are true, all statements made herein on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR(S)	
Inventor one: Charles W. Lamprey Jr.	Date: Dec. 5,2011
Signature: Mar W. Lapy	Citizen of: US
Inventor two: Amanda E. Hutton	Date:
Signature:	Citizen of: US
Additional inventors or a legal representative are being named on	additional form(s) attached hereto.

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS l/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set for in the patent application cutitled:

NOISE-MAKING DEVICE

(Attorney Docket No. BKAH-00100) for which 1 (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent, which application was filed on _______ and subsequently assigned U.S. serial number ______.

FOR COOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

 Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to [corporate/individual name], a [State of Incorporation] corporation doing business at [corporate/individual address] (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

 Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

6) Authorize ASSIGNEE'S legal representative to insert further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

Date:

Date: 12/5/11

Signatur:	
Typsal Name	Charles W. Lamprey, h. 🖉 🖉
	$- \alpha \alpha \lambda \gamma \gamma$
Signature:	

guranung: <u>X. (, X. (, X</u>

RECORDED: 01/24/2012